#### 900271100 11/06/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centerbrook Sales, LLC d/b/a Eve's Addiction		109/24/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FYF-EVE'S, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o From You Flowers, LLC	
Internal Address:	455 Boston Post Rd., Suite 6, PO Box 805	
City:	Old Saybrook	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06475	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3287882	EVE'S ADDICTION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2124898340 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 489-8230 Email: nytmpto@dwt.com Correspondent Name: Linda Steinman

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway, 27th Floor Address Line 2: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3970161/3 EVES ADDICTION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Steinman	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0459** 

900271100

Signature:	/Linda Steinman/	
Date:	11/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Asst RN 3287882#page1.tif source=Asst RN 3287882#page2.tif source=Asst RN 3287882#page3.tif source=Asst RN 3287882#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0460

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK dated September 24, 2013, by CENTERBROOK SALES, LLC d/b/a Eve's Addiction, a Connecticut limited liability company ("Seller"), as Assignor, to FYF-EVE'S, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser"), as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the trademark identified in the attached Schedule 1 hereto (hereinafter, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Purchaser wishes to acquire from Seller the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, and all claims, causes of action, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter existing, due or payable in respect thereto or arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

100227-v1/2612-003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0461 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed effective as of the date first set forth above.

CENTERBROOK SALES, LLC

Name: Raymond Galeotti

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PYF-EVE'S, LLC

By Name: Michael Chapin

Title: Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0462 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed effective as of the date first set forth above.

## CENTERBROOK SALES, LLC

BY	***************************************
WY Manus and Clare	r;

Name: Raymond Galeotti

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

FYF-EVE'S, LLC

Name, Michael Chapin

Title: Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0463

# Schedule 1

		***************************************
Mark		U.S. Registration Number
EVE'S ADDICT	ION	3287882

100227-v1/2612-003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0464

**RECORDED: 11/06/2013**